ETC
F-Drive Series
F-Drive RX
1
Type(s)
Project
Date
Notes

•	 Local configuration via full-color UI
•	 Dual DMX512 control inputs
•	 Support for sACN over Ethernet via single RJ45
•	 Front-mount USB-A 2.0 port for easy configuration
management
•	 Wet or dry emergency contact closure for remote triggering
of output channels
•	 Support for load shedding in emergency applications
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
F-Drive RX
MODEL DESCRIPTION
FD-RX F-Drive RX rack-mount enclosure
Each FD-RX is designed to utilize up to ten (10) output cards as listed below.
FD-RX-OC-CC8 F-Drive RX CC 8 Card - constant current, 8 channels
FD-RX-OC-FTW8 F-Drive RX FTW 8 Card - Fade to Warm, 8 channels
FD-RX-OC-C24V F-Drive RX C24V Card - constant voltage, 24 VDC, 4 channels
FD-RX-OC-CH16 AVAILABLE SOON: F-Drive RX Chroma 16 Card, 16 channels
F-Drive RX Power Supply
MODEL DESCRIPTION
FD-RX-RPSU-56/2800 F-Drive RX Power Supply, 1U, 56 VDC, 2800 W
FD-RX-RPSU-56/1800 F-Drive RX Power Supply, 1U, 56VDC, 1800 W
Power cord chosen below, one cord required for each FD-RX-PSU
FD-RPS-IC-E20 12/3 NEMA 5-20P to Locking C19 IEC Connector
FD-RPS-IC-S16 14/3 (2.5 mm²) Euro Schuko Plug to Locking C19 IEC
Connector
FD-RPS-IC-BE 14/3 (2.5 mm²) Bare Ends (Euro) to Locking C19 IEC
Connector
Note: All power input cords are 1.8 m (6 ft) long
MEAN WELL Industrial Power Supply
MODEL DESCRIPTION
FD-RX-PSU-MW-56/3200 MEAN WELL Power Supply, 56 VDC 3200 W with
UL input power cable
FD-RX-PSU-MW-56/3200-CE MEAN WELL Power Supply, 56 VDC 3200 W with
CE input power cable
FD-RX-PSU-MW-FRAME MEAN WELL PSU Frame, 56 VDC, holds
up to four FD-RX-PSU-MW-56/3200 or
FD-RX-PSU-MW-56/3200-CE
Note: Each FD-RX-PSU-MW-56/3200 or FD-RX-PSU-MW-56/3200-CE module
includes a 1.8 m (6 ft) power cord with fork terminals on one side and wire ferrules
on the other.
208 V fused power cord FD-RPS-IC-208BE is available separately.
ETC
F-Drive Series
F-Drive RX
2

Note: The illustration is not drawn to scale.
4 3 2 1
H
I
A B C D
E
F
G
ETC
F-Drive Series
F-Drive RX
6
F - D R I v E  R X  N O N - E M E R G E N C Y  S Y S T E M  D I A G R A M
DESCRIPTION NOTES
A Serviceable area
B 56 VDC power from F-Drive RX Power Supply FD-RPS-56/1800 shown
C F-Drive RX FD-RX
D Output card This example shows a CC 8 Card installed in slot 2 of the F-Drive RX. F-Drive RX
supports 10 output cards. Each constant current output card has up to 8 output
channels.